PAGE 1
NETGEAR listens to and supports the Pro AV
community
•	 IGMP Plus™ means AV-over-IP multicasting will work
	 out of the box and not flood your network
•	 Auto-LAG and Auto-Trunk automatically configure the
	 uplinks between multiple switches
•	 The Engage™ Controller manages all M4250, M4300,

Product Brief M4350 series - AV and IT Managed Switches
PAGE 16
Ordering Information
Product Brief M4350 series - AV and IT Managed Switches
NETGEAR M4350-24G4XF Fully Managed Switch (GSM4328)   -   24x1G PoE+ and 4xSFP+ (648W base, up to 720W)
     North America; Europe GSM4328-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific GSM4328-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific GSM4328-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-48G4XF Fully Managed Switch (GSM4352)   -   48x1G PoE+ and 4xSFP+ (236W base, up to 1,440W)
     North America; Europe  GSM4352-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific GSM4352-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific GSM4352-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-8M2V Fully Managed Switch (MSM4310)   -  8x2.5G PoE++ and 2xSFP28 25G (119W base, up to 551W)
North America; Europe MSM4310-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
North America; TAA Compliant MSM4310-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
Asia Pacific MSM4310-100AJS (JP, AU)
Asia Pacific MSM4310-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-16M4V Fully Managed Switch (MSM4320)   -   16x2.5G PoE++ incl. 8 etherCON Neutrik and 4xSFP28 25G (530W base, up to 1,130W)
The M4350-16M4V Neutrik Managed Switch (MSM4320) ships with one APM414V interface card with 4x 25G SFP28 ports
North America; Europe MSM4320-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
North America; TAA Compliant MSM4320-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
Asia Pacific MSM4320-100AJS (JP, AU)
Asia Pacific MSM4320-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR APM414C Interface Card* for M4350-16M4V (APM414C) -   4x10G RJ-45 ports
Worldwide APM414C-10000S
NETGEAR APM414V Interface Card* for M4350-16M4V (APM414V) -   4xSFP28 25G ports
Worldwide APM414V-10000S
NETGEAR APM414SD Interface Card* for M4350-16M4V (APM414SD) -   2x Neutrik opticalCON QUAD connectors for 4x MMF transceivers
Worldwide APM414SD-10000S
NETGEAR APM414LD Interface Card* for M4350-16M4V (APM414LD) -   2x Neutrik opticalCON QUAD connectors for 4x SMF transceivers
Worldwide APM414LD-10000S
GSM4328
GSM4352
MSM4320
APM414C
APM414V
APM414SD
APM414LD
MSM4310
* Interface card options:
 -- 2x Neutrik opticalCON QUAD connectors for either MMF or SMF 10G, or 25G fiber transceivers (4x)
 -- 4x10G RJ-45 (standard ports)
 -- 4x25G SFP28 (standard ports)
PAGE 17
Product Brief M4350 series - AV and IT Managed Switches
Ordering Information
NETGEAR M4350-24M4X4V Fully Managed Switch (MSM4332)   -   24x2.5G, 4x10G/Multi-Gig PoE++ and 4xSFP28 25G (522W base, up to 2,520W)
North America; Europe MSM4332-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
North America; TAA Compliant MSM4332-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
Asia Pacific MSM4332-100AJS (JP, AU)
Asia Pacific MSM4332-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-44M4X4V Fully Managed Switch (MSM4352)   -   44x2.5G, 4x10G/Multi-Gig PoE++ and 4xSFP28 25G (194W base, up to 3,314W)
     North America; Europe  MSM4352-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
    North America; TAA Compliant MSM4352-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific MSM4352-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific MSM4352-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-24F4X 24xSFP and 4x10G Combo Copper / SFP+  -   24xSFP 1G/2.5G and 4x10G Combo Copper / SFP+
North America; Europe MSM4328F-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
North America; TAA Compliant MSM4328F-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
Asia Pacific MSM4328F-100AJS (JP, AU)
Asia Pacific MSM4328F-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-8X8F Fully Managed Switch (XSM4316)   -   8x10G/Multi-Gig and 8xSFP+
     North America; Europe  XSM4316-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4316-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4316-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-12X12F Fully Managed Switch (XSM4324)   -   12x10G/Multi-Gig and 12xSFP+
     North America; Europe  XSM4324-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4324-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4324-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-24X4V Fully Managed Switch (XSM4328CV)   -   24x10G/Multi-Gig PoE+ and 4xSFP28 25G (576W base, up to 720W)
     North America; Europe  XSM4328CV-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     North America; TAA Compliant XSM4328CV-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4328CV -100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4328CV -100PRS (CCC)
MSM4328F
MSM4352
MSM4332
XSM4328CV
XSM4324
XSM4316
PAGE 18
Product Brief M4350 series - AV and IT Managed Switches
Ordering Information
NETGEAR M4350-24F4V Fully Managed Switch (XSM4328FV)   -   24xSFP+ and 4xSFP28 25G
     North America; Europe  XSM4328FV-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4328FV-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4328FV-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-36X4V Fully Managed Switch (XSM4340CV)   -   36x10G/Multi-Gig PoE++ and 4xSFP28 25G (280W base, up to 1,760W)
     North America; Europe XSM4340CV-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4340CV-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4340CV-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-24X8F8V Fully Managed Switch (XSM4340V)   -   24x10G/Multi-Gig PoE++, 8xSFP+ and 8xSFP28 25G (290W base, up to 1,770W)
     North America; Europe  XSM4340V-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     North America; TAA Compliant XSM4340V-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4340V-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4340V-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-32F8V Fully Managed Switch (XSM4340FV)   -   32xSFP+ and 8xSFP28 25G
     North America; Europe  XSM4340FV-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     North America; TAA Compliant XSM4340FV-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4340FV-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4340FV-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-16V4C Fully Managed Switch (VSM4320C)   -   16xSFP28 25G and 4xQSFP28 100G
     North America; Europe  VSM4320C-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     North America; TAA Compliant VSM4320C-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific VSM4320C-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific VSM4320C-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-40X4C Fully Managed Switch (XSM4344C)   -   40x10G/Multi-Gig PoE++ and 4xQSFP28 100G (196W base, up to 1,676W)
     North America; Europe  XSM4344C-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     North America; TAA Compliant XSM4344C-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4344C-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4344C-100PRS (CCC)
XSM4328FV
XSM4340CV
XSM4340V
XSM4344C
XSM4340FV
VSM4320C
PAGE 19
Ordering Information
Product Brief M4350 series - AV and IT Managed Switches
NETGEAR M4350-40F4C Fully Managed Switch (XSM4344FC)   -   40xSFP+ and 4xQSFP28 100G
     North America; Europe  XSM4344FC-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     North America; TAA Compliant XSM4344FC-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4344FC-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific XSM4344FC-100PRS (CCC)
NETGEAR M4350-16C Fully Managed Switch (CSM4316)   -   16xQSFP28 100G
     North America; Europe  CSM4316-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     North America; TAA Compliant CSM4316-TAANES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific CSM4316-100AJS (JP, AU)

CSM4316
PAGE 20
Ordering Information
Product Brief M4350 series - AV and IT Managed Switches
** This product comes with a limited warranty that is valid only if purchased from a NETGEAR authorized reseller, and covers unmodified hardware, fans and internal power supplies – not software or external power supplies, and
requires product registration at https://www.netgear.com/business/registration within 90 days of purchase; see https://www.netgear.com/about/warranty for details. Intended for indoor use only.
NETGEAR, the NETGEAR Logo and ProSAFE are trademarks of NETGEAR, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other brand names mentioned herein are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their
respective holder(s). Information is subject to change without notice. © 2026 NETGEAR, Inc. All rights reserved.
NETGEAR, Inc., 1-888-NETGEAR (638-4327), E-mail: info@NETGEAR.com, www.NETGEAR.com   		                                                                                                                                PB-M4350-8Jan26
NETGEAR APS920W   -   920W Power Supply Unit for M4350-24G4XF (GSM4328); M4350-48G4XF (GSM4352); M4350-44M4X4V (MSM4352); M4350-24X4V (XSM4328CV); M4350-24F4V (XSM4328FV)
M4350-24G4XF (GSM4328)
M4350-48G4XF (GSM4352)
M4350-44M4X4V (MSM4352)
M4350-24X4V (XSM4328CV)
M4350-24F4V (XSM4328FV)
     North America; Europe APS920W-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific APS920W-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific APS920W-10000S (no power cords)
NETGEAR APS2000W   -   2000W Power Supply Unit  for M4350-24G4XF (GSM4328); M4350-48G4XF (GSM4352); M4350-44M4X4V (MSM4352); M4350-24X4V (XSM4328CV); M4350-24F4V (XSM4328FV)
     North America; Europe  APS2000W-100NES (NA, UK, EU)
     Asia Pacific APS2000W-100AJS (JP, AU)
     Asia Pacific APS2000W-10000S (no power cords)